LAVC Faculty Distance Education/Portal Survey Spring 2016

Q1 Please indicate the status that best
describes you.

Answered: 54 Skipped: 0

Full Time
Faculty

Adjunct Faculty

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Full Time Faculty 61.11% 33
Adjunct Faculty 38.89% 21
Total 54
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Q2 Please indicate which statement best
describes your status this semester.

Answered: 54 Skipped: 0

Teaching
online...

Teaching
hybrid...
Teaching hybrid
Teaching
online cours...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Teaching only
face to face

Answer Choices Responses
Teaching online course(s) only 27.78%
Teaching hybrid course(s) 9.26%
Teaching hybrid 0.00%
Teaching online courses, as well as face to face 59.26%

3.70%

Teaching only face to face

Total

2/19

32

54
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Q3 Please rate your overall level of
satisfaction with each of these areas:

Answered: 54 Skipped: 0
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Virtual Valley
website

LAVC Portal

ETUDES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Very Satisfied ) Satisfied [ Neutral ) Dissatisfied @ Very Dissatisfied
| N/A/Don't Use
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Very Satisfied
Virtual Valley website 26.92%
14
LAVC Portal 9.80%
5
ETUDES 47.17%
25

Satisfied

53.85%
28

19.61%
10

33.96%
18

Neutral

15.38%
8

23.53%
12

11.32%

5/19

Dissatisfied

0.00%
0

7.84%

3.77%

Very Dissatisfied

0.00%
0

3.92%

0.00%

N/A/Don't Use

3.85%
2

35.29%
18

3.77%
2

Total

52

51

53
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Q4 Are you currently using the MyLAVC
portal this semester?

Answered: 54 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 24.07% 13
No 75.93% 41
Total 54
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Q5 Please indicate all the ways you use
MyLAVC Portal:

Answered: 12  Skipped: 42

To post
instructor...

To post your
syllabus

To post class
announcements

To post a
calender of...

To post class
handouts

To post
assignments

To post grades .

To hold
discussions

To give
quizzes and/...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
To post instructor information such as your biography and office hours
To post your syllabus
To post class announcements
To post a calender of events
To post class handouts
To post assignments
To post grades
To hold discussions

To give quizzes and/or tests

Total Respondents: 12

7119

90% 100%

Responses

41.67%
83.33%
50.00%
41.67%
41.67%
25.00%
8.33%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q6 Please indicate all the reasons you do
not use MyLAVC Portal:

Don't know
enough about it

Just not
interested

Tried it
before and I...

Tried it
before and i...

It doesn't do
what | want ...

Takes too much
work

| am able to
use another...

Answer Choices
Don't know enough about it
Just not interested

Tried it before and | just don't like it

Answered: 36 Skipped: 18

0% 10%

Tried it before and it had too many technical problems

20%

30% 40% 50%

It doesn't do what | want it to do (In the box below please indicate what you would like it to do).

Takes too much work

| am able to use another tool to do the same thing

Total Respondents: 36

8/19

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Responses

11.11%
8.33%
30.56%
38.89%
16.67%
8.33%

72.22%

26
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Q7 If not currently, have you used the
MyLAVC portal in the past?

Answered: 40 Skipped: 14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 55.00% 22
No 45.00% 18
Total 40
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Q8 List all the reasons you stopped using it:

Not
Applicable: ...

Don't know
enough about it

Just not
interested

I just don't
like it

Tried it
before and i...

It doesn't do
what | want ...

Takes too much
work

| am able to
use another...

Answer Choices
Not Applicable: | continue to use it
Don't know enough about it
Just not interested

| just don't like it

Answered: 18 Skipped: 36

0% 10% 20%

Tried it before and it had too many technical problems

30%

40%

50%

It doesn't do what | want it to do (In the box below please indicate what you would like it to do).

Takes too much work

| am able to use another tool to do the same thing

Total Respondents: 18

10/19

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Responses

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
27.78%
61.11%
38.89%
16.67%

72.22%
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Q9 Do you use any other systems to web
enhance your class?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 2

No, | only use
ETUDES to we...

Yes, | use
another syst...

No, | don't
web enhance ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
No, | only use ETUDES to web enhance.
Yes, | use another systems to web enhance.

No, | don't web enhance at all.

Total

11/19

90% 100%

Responses

59.62%

28.85%

11.54%

31

15

52
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Q10 Please identify allsystems you use to
web enhance your class. (Mark all that

apply.)

Answered: 11  Skipped: 43

Etudes
Moodle
Blackboard
Google docs

Google groups

Publishers/Text
book Course...

Haiku
Facebook
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Etudes 63.64%
Moodle 18.18%
Blackboard 27.27%
Google docs 36.36%
Google groups 9.09%
Publishers/Textbook Course Website 27.27%
Haiku 45.45%
0.00%

Facebook

Total Respondents: 11
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Q11 If you use any another system, please
indicate the functions you use. (Mark all
that apply).

Answered: 13  Skipped: 41

To post
instructor...

To post your
syllabus

To post class
announcements

To post a
calender of...

To post class
handouts

To post
assignments

To post grades

To hold
discussions

To give
quizzes and/...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
To post instructor information such as your biography and office hours
To post your syllabus
To post class announcements
To post a calender of events
To post class handouts
To post assignments
To post grades
To hold discussions

To give quizzes and/or tests

Total Respondents: 13

13/19

90%

100%

Responses

61.54%
100.00%
100.00%
61.54%
100.00%
100.00%
61.54%
46.15%

46.15%
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Q12 If you do not web enhance your class,
list the reasons why you do not. (Mark all
that apply.)

Answered: 4 Skipped: 50

| am just not
interested.

It is too much
work.

I don't know
how to do it.

I don't think
it would add...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
| am just not interested. 0.00%
Itis too much work. 75.00%
| don't know how to do it. 0.00%
25.00%

| don't think it would add anything to my class

Total Respondents: 4
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Q13 Have you used the Virtual Valley Help
Desk?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 68.63% 35
No 31.37% 16
Total 51
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Q14 Please rate the following with regard to
the Virtual Valley Help Desk:

Answered: 36 Skipped: 18

The Virtual
Valley Help...

The Virtual
Valley Help...

| was
satisfied wi...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total Weighted
Agree Disagree Average
The Virtual Valley Help Desk responded within 48 hours 47.22% 44.44% 5.56% 0.00% 2.78%
17 16 2 0 1 36 1.67
The Virtual Valley Help Desk was knowledgeable on the subject matter 44.44% 41.67% 8.33% 2.78% 2.78%
related to my request 16 15 3 1 1 36 1.78
| was satisfied with the solutions provided by the Virtual Valley Help 41.67% 41.67% 8.33% 5.56% 2.78%
Desk. 15 15 3 2 1 36 1.86
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Q15 Have you used the services provided
by the DE Coordinator.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 53.85% 28
No 46.15% 24
Total 52
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Q16 Please rate the following with regard to
the DE Coordinator:

Answered: 28 Skipped: 26

The DE
Coordinator...

The DE
Coordinator ...

| was
satisfied wi...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total Weighted
Agree Disagree Average
The DE Coordinator responded within 72 hours 39.29% 35.71% 10.71% 10.71% 3.57%
11 10 3 3 1 28 2.04
The DE Coordinator was knowledgeable on the subject matter 32.14% 35.71% 21.43% 10.71% 0.00%
related to my request 9 10 6 3 0 28 2.1
| was satisfied with the solutions provided by the DE Coordinator. 35.71% 32.14% 14.29% 17.86% 0.00%
10 9 4 5 0 28 2.14
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